



HILLRIDGE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Corp. Office : R-815, (B-11), New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060
Email : hillridgeinvest@gmail.in, Website : hillridgeinvestments.in, CIN : L65993MH1980PLC353324
Tel. : +91-11-28744604, Mob. : +91-9953076480

Date: November 7, 2023

To,
The Head Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
205 (A), 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park
Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070

SYMBOL: HILLRIDGE (Hillridge Investments Limited) EQ - ISIN - INE138S01012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Filing of newspaper clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results published in the newspaper for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find herewith enclosed copies of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Financial Results was published in one English Newspaper “**English Daily Active Times**” along with in one Marathi Newspaper “**Marathi Daily Dainik Mumbai Lakshadeep**” in the language of the region where the registered office situated. The web link for the direct access to the above mentioned newspapers are <https://activetimes.in/Epaper> and <https://mumbailakshadeep.in/Epaper>.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Hillridge Investments Limited**

**Moni
(Managing Director)
DIN: 07827689**

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div><div>यूनियन बैंक</div><div>ऑफ इंडिया</div><div>असेल्लो, एकाईड</div></div></div>	<div><div>Union Bank</div><div>of India</div><div>United People in Hand with</div></div>	<div>तळमजला, घनश्याम सेंटर, सिटी मॉल समोर, न्यू लिंक रोड, ओरिवरा, मुंबई-४०००५३, ई-मेल:ubin0933341@unionbankofindia.co.in मोबा क्र.: ९३२२४८८८५५</div>
रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट एडीसह		
संदर्भ: ओआर/एमओ/३३३४२/एडीव्ही/२०२३-२४	दिनांक: २०.१०.२०२३	ठिकाण: मुंबई
प्रति,		
१. श्रीमती शांती धनराज मौर्या श्री. धनराज रामनारायण मौर्या यांची पत्नी पत्नी: ए/जी ३ द्वाका भवन इमारत, बी.पी. क्रॉस रोड क्र.५, साई बाबा हॉस्पिटल समोर, भाईंदर पूर्व, ठाणे-४०११०५.		
२. श्री. धनराज रामनारायण मौर्या, रामनारायण एम. मौर्या यांचा मुलगा		
विषय: कलम १३(२) अन्वये प्रतिपुत्री व्याज कायद्याई सुखेची अंमलबजावणी – आमच्यासह तुम्ही घेतलेल्या कर्जा सुविधेसंदर्भात – पत्नीए पट्टण वरगीत		
आम्ही तुम्हाला सूचित करीत आहोत की, तुमचे खाते क्र.१०२०३०१००००४२६१ हे मुलत/हप्त/व्याज न भरणा केल्यामुळे १८.१०.२०२३ रोजी पत्नीए खात्यात वर्गीकृत करण्यात आले आहे. तुमच्या खात्यात दिनांक ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी थकबाकी देय रु.७,८९,३१०.०६ (रुपये सात लाख एकोणनव्वड हजार तिसरे दहा आणि पैसे सहा फक्त) तसेच इतर कर्ज थकबाकी खाली नमुद तुमचे सर्व खातेमध्ये दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे आहे.		
सुविधेचे नाव	धन्य रक्कम	३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी एकूण थकबाकी
मुनिव होम विक्रम (मुदत कर्ज)	९,०५,०००/-	६,७८९,३१०.०६
एकूण	९,०५,०००/-	रु.७,८९,३१०.०६
आमच्या वारंवार मागणी नंतरही तुम्ही तुमच्या खात्यात देय असलेली थकबाकी रक्कम जमा केलेली नाही. तसेच तुमचे दाखिल झालेले नाही.		
सिक्कुरीटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फिनान्सियल असेट्स अँड एफोमेसिंट ऑफ सिक्कुरीटी इटरेस्ट अँड, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) नुसार सदा सूचना प्राप्त तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत रक्कम रु.७,८९,३१०.०६ तसेच अधिक व्याज अधिक दंडात्मक शुल्क अधिक कायदेशीर शुल्क तसेच उर्वरित मासिकसह ९.९५% प्रतिवर्ष दरात तुमच्याद्वारे निष्पादित कर्ज दस्तावेजातील अटी व नियमानुसार दंडात्मक शुल्क + कायदेशीर शुल्क तसेच व्याज जमा करावे आणि तुमचे दाखिल भरावे. अन्यथा सदा कायदेअंतर्गत देण्यात आलेले काही किंवा सर्व अधिकार वापरून बँकेच्या नावे निष्पादित खालील प्रतिपुत्री वर अंमलबजावणी करण्याची कारवाई आम्ही करू.		
प्रतिभूत मालमत्तेचे वर्णन:		
पलँट क्र.जी-९, ए विंग, तळमजला, द्वाका भवन को-ऑप.हौ.सो.लि., बी.पी. क्रॉस रोड, भाईंदर पूर्व, ता. व जि. ठाणे-४०११०५ येथील निवासी पलँट/अपार्टमेंट.		
१. कृष्या नोंद असावी की, जर ६० दिवसांच्या आत देय रक्कम तुम्ही न भरल्यास आणि सदा कायदेअंतर्गत बँकेने सर्व अधिकार वापरल्यास आणि प्रतिभूत मालमत्तेच्या विक्री प्रक्रियेने संपूर्ण देय रक्कम वसूल न झाल्यास आम्ही तुमच्याकडून उर्वरित रकमेच्या वसूलीसाठी कायद्याचे न्यायालय/रुण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण मध्ये तुमच्या विरोधात योग्य कायदेशीर कारवाई करू.		
२. तुम्हाला विनंती आहे की, कायद्याच्या कलम १३(१३) अन्वये सदा सूचना प्राप्तीनंतर बँकेच्या परवानगीशिवाय वरील प्रतिपुत्रीमर कोणताही व्यवहार करण्यास तुम्हाला रोखण्यात येत आहे.		
३. तुमचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे की, प्रतिभूत मालमत्ता सोडविण्यासाठी उपलब्ध वेळेसंदर्भात सरफायसी कायद्याच्या कलम १३ चे उपकलम ८ अन्वये तत्तुद आहे.		
आपले विश्वासू,		
सही/-		
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी		
यूनियन बँक ऑफ इंडियाकरिता		

एस्सार (इंडिया) लिमिटेड			
नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय : शांण नं. ०६, प्रथमेश अंेन्नु, दत्त मॉंदर मार्ग, मालाड (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०७७. दूर : ८८८४४८८४७ cs@essar.in www.essarindia.in L67120MH1951PLC222871			
दि. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश			
(रु. लाखांत, इंपीएस वगळता)			
तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर		सहामाहीअखेर
	३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित
परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४२५.९३	३००.४२	५२९.६३
निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व/वा अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्व)	१३२.४०	३२५.१५	१८.०५
करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचात)	१३२.४०	३२५.१५	१८.०५
करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचात)	१३२.४०	४०५.७२	१८.०५
समभाग भांडवल (शेअरचे दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/-)	२,०४४.२५	२,०४४.२५	२,०४४.२५
राखीव (गत वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शविल्यानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळता)	१,६५५.०१	२,१७६.६४	१,६५५.०१
उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्व) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)			
मूलभूत व सौम्यीकृत	०.६५	१.९८	०.०९
टीपा :			
१) वरील विवरण हे दि. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा विस्तृत प्राारूपाचा सारांश आहे ज्याचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. ०६.११.२०२३ रोजी आयोजित संमेलमध्ये पुराव्यालोकन करण्यात आले असून संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. ०६.११.२०२३ रोजी आयोजित संमेल स्थान मंडुपी देण्यात आली आहे.			
२) वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची व अन्य विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आले आहे. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्राारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.essar.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.			
३. कंपनीचे वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानके) नियम, २०१६ द्वारे सुधारित केल्यानुसार कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानके) नियम २०१५ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानके (आयएनडी एस) अंतर्गत तयार करण्यात आलेले आहेत.			
एस्सार (इंडिया) लिमिटेडकरिता			
सही/-			
सुनी जोगी			
(पुराविक संचालक व अध्यक्ष)			
डीआयएस : ०९३८८२६०			
सही/-			
विपिन वर्मा			
(संचालक)			
डीआयएस : ०५३५३६८५			
दिनांक : ०६.११.२०२३			
ठिकाण : मुंबई			

HILLRIDGE INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
CIN: L65993DL1980PLC010757					
Regd. Off: Chl No. 350/2801, Motilal Nagar 2 Opp. Shankar Temple, Goregaon (W), Mumbai MH 400062 IN					
Corp. Off: R-815 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI-110060					
Email Id- hillridgeinvest@gmail.com, Website- www.hillridgeinvestments.in					
Ph. 011-25756904					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023					
Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)			
		CURRENT QUARTER	CURRENT HALF YEAR	PREVIOUS YEAR QUARTER	YEAR ENDED
		01.07.2023 to 30.09.2023 (₹)	01.04.2023 to 30.09.2023 (₹)	01.07.2022 to 30.09.2022 (₹)	01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023 (₹)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	-	10.74	-	10.74
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(1.09)	3.31	(2.40)	0.65
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception itmes)	(1.09)	3.31	(2.40)	0.65
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception itmes)	(1.09)	3.31	(2.40)	0.55
5	Total [Comprehensive income/ loss for the period [comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	(1.09)	3.31	(2.40)	0.55
6	Paid up equity share capital	852.00	852.00	852.00	852.00
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) not Annulised- Basic & Diluted	0.01	0.04	(0.03)	0.01
Note					
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 06.11.2023					
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the company's website http://www.hillridgeinvestments.in/					
For and on behalf of board of directors of HILLRIDGE INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
Moni					
Managing Director					
DIN: 07827689					
Date: 06.11.2023					
Place: New Delhi					



RAHEJA QBE

RAHEJA QBE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

IRDAI Registration Number 141, dated 11th December, 2008
CIN No. U66030MH2007PLC173129

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

FORM NL-1-B-RA UNAUDITED REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs) FORM NL-2-B-PL UNAUDITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

SL. NO.	Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total	
		For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022	For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022	For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022	For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022
1	Premiums earned (Net)	137	222	0	0	12,481	17,108	12,619	17,330
2	Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments	1	0	0	0	90	40	92	40
3	"Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross "	50	24	0	0	1,835	1,980	1,885	2,005
4	Other								
	(a) Other Income (to be specified)								
	(i) Foreign Exchange Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	(1)	-	(1)
	(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account								
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	129	313	(0)	0	1,700	2,825	1,829	3,138
	(ii) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (A)	318	560	0	0	16,107	21,952	16,425	22,512
6	Claims Incurred (Net)	649	41	(0)	(1)	9,801	13,884	10,450	13,925
7	Commission	76	48	0	0	1,666	3,084	1,742	3,132
8	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	163	700	(0)	0	2,538	8,357	2,701	9,057
9	Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	889	789	(0)	(1)	14,005	25,325	14,893	26,114
10	Operating Profit / (Loss) C= (A - B)	(571)	(229)	0	1	2,102	(3,373)	1,531	(3,601)
11	APPROPRIATIONS								
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	(571)	(229)	0	1	2,102	(3,373)	1,531	(3,601)
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)	(571)	(229)	0	1	2,102	(3,373)	1,531	(3,601)

FORM NL-3-B-BS UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As at 30.09.2023	As at 30.09.2022
SOURCES OF FUNDS			
Share Capital	NL-8	39,835	30,811
Share Application Money Pending Allotment			
Reserves And Surplus	NL-10	18,183	16,903
Fair Value Change Account - Shareholders		2	8
Fair Value Change Account - Policyholders		5	34
Borrowings	NL-11	-	-
TOTAL		58,024	47,756
APPLICATION OF FUNDS			
Investments - Shareholders	NL-12	20,791	16,024
Investments - Policyholders	NL-12A	57,419	70,105
Loans	NL-13	-	-
Fixed Assets	NL-14	1,194	773
Deferred Tax Asset		638	646
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and Bank Balances	NL-15	594	592
Advances and Other Assets	NL-16	11,879	5,887
Sub-Total (A)		12,473	6,479
Deferred Tax Liability		-	-
Current Liabilities	NL-17	57,462	52,268
Provision	NL-18	9,553	24,312
Sub-Total (B)		67,016	76,580
NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A - B)		(54,542)	(70,101)
Miscellaneous Expenditure			
(To the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL-19	-	-
Debit balance in Profit and Loss Account		32,524	30,310
TOTAL		58,024	47,756

Note: 1) Analytical ratios are computed in accordance with and as per definition given in public disclosure circular IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated September 30, 2021. 2) The above financial results for half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Joint Statutory Auditors, recommended by Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 25, 2023. 3) Net worth as on September 30, 2023 is ₹ 25,494 Lakhs (As on September 30, 2022 ₹ 17,404 Lakhs) is computed as per definition laid down by IRDAI. 4) Previous year's figures have been regrouped/re-classified where ever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
RAJEEV DOGRA
Managing Director & CEO
Mumbai, 25th October 2023

SL. NO.	Particulars	For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022
1	OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		
	(a) Fire Insurance	(571)	(229)
	(b) Marine Insurance	0	1
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	2,102	(3,373)
2	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
	(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	749	513
	(b) Profit on sale of investments	33	9
	(c) (Loss on sale/ redemption of investments)	-	-
	(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments	(74)	(58)
3	OTHER INCOME		
	(a) Profit / (Loss) on Sale of Assets	(1)	(0)
	(b) Other Income	0	0
	TOTAL (A)	2,238	(3,137)
4	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
	(a) For doubtful debts	-	11
	(b) Others	-	-
5	OTHER EXPENSES		
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	-	161
	(b) Bad debts written off	0	-
	(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
	(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	-	-
	(e) Penalties	-	-
	(f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c		
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	1,829	3,138
	(ii) Others	-	-
	(g) Others	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	1,829	3,310
6	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	409	(6,446)
7	Provision for Taxation	13	(7)
8	Profit / (Loss) after tax	396	(6,439)
9	APPROPRIATIONS		
	(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-
	(b) Final dividend paid	-	-
	(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)	-	-
	Balance of profit/ (loss) brought forward from last year	(32,920)	(23,871)
	Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet	(32,524)	(30,310)

Analytical Ratios for Non-Life companies			
SL. NO.	Particulars	For the half year ended on 30.09.2023	For the half year ended on 30.09.2022
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	-64.25%	33.27%
2	Gross Direct Premium to Net worth Ratio	0.35	1.42
3	Growth rate of Net Worth	46.48%	-16.34%
4	Net Retention Ratio	69.21%	83.49%
5	Net Commission Ratio	27.54%	14.73%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	51.13%	50.15%
7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	70.23%	57.32%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	82.81%	80.35%
9	Claims paid to claims provisions	6.83%	7.54%
10	Combined Ratio	153.04%	137.67%
11	Investment income ratio	3.29%	3.00%
12	Technical Reserves to net premium ratio	9.23	3.05
13	Underwriting balance ratio	-0.18	-0.51
14	Operating Profit Ratio	12.14%	-20.78%
15	Liquid Assets to liabilities ratio	0.24	0.12
16	Net earning ratio	6.26%	-30.28%
17	Return on net worth ratio	1.55%	-37.00%
18	Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio	2.33	1.82
19	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio	0.00%	0.00%
	Net NPA Ratio	0.00%	0.00%
20	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
23	Earnings per share	0.10	-2.16
24	Book value per share	6.70	5.83